MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP, SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY REGULAR MEETING SEPTEMBER 16, 2013 7:30 pm

- I. OPENING STATEMENT
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. SALUTE TO THE FLAG
- IV. PUBLIC COMMENT
- v. **RESOLUTIONS**

Case PB-08-12 Applicant: Richard M. Grosso, Jr. and Mary Grosso

Case PB-05-13 Applicant: Carrier Clinic

VI. MODIFICATION TO RESOLUTION CONDITION

Case PB-11-12 Applicant: King Interests, LLC

Block 28005 Lot 65

Modification to Resolution Condition No. 1.d.

VII.APPLICATIONS

Case PB-07-13 Applicant: David G. Wolk

Block 34001 Lot 37.03 & 40.03

Submission Waiver and Minor Subdivision With Variance

VIII.STAFF REPORT

Belle Mead Post Office Parking Lot Expansion

IX. MINUTES

July 15, 2013 – Regular Meeting